
SEPTEMBER 2023

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

United States

Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

1325 Industrial 

Parkway North

Brunswick, OH 

Mailing Address:

email:  clevelandma1@sprynet.com

website:  www.fmmaclev.com

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Percent Pounds Minimum Class PriceProducer Milk

 1,530,016,407  100.00Total Producer Milk

 7.16

 45.78

 11.16

 35.90

 109,473,350 

 700,383,761 

 170,709,259 

 549,450,037 $20.90 

 19.98 

 18.39 

 19.09 

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH) Component Prices

Statistical Uniform Price 

Statistical Uniform Price 

Class III Price 

Producer Price Differential Butterfat Price

Nonfat Solids Price

Other Solids Price

Protein Price

$0.99 

$18.39 

$19.38 

$21.42  0.9382

 0.0992

 2.3027

$3.1264 /lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Location Adjustment to Handlers

Butterfat

Skim Milk  537,122,970 

 12,327,067 

 16,671,941 

 14,403,542 

 25,328,345 

 22,361,778 

 40,626,045 

 6,971,311 

 9,558,560 

 3.1334

 1.0378

 3.1264

 2.3027

 0.0992

 3.1264

 0.9382

 52,239,859.90 

 14,947,995.92 

 79,186,537.81 

 51,492,466.21 

 21,795,106.71 

 8,967,840.98 

Product Pounds Price per cwt / lb Total  Value

 4,030,103.67 

Component Value

Class I

Butterfat

Butterfat

$94,243,586.34 

$10.64

 3.0370

$57,149,884.01 

 37,437,302.48 

Less: (343,600.15)

 67,187,855.82 

 30,762,947.69 

 134,709,107.69 

$326,903,497.54 Total Classified Value

Overage - All ClassesAdd:

Inventory Reclassification - All Classes

Other Source Receipts

 70,125.31 

 50,675.41 

 16,021  545.08 

$328,606,413.46 Total Pool Value

Value of Producer Butterfat  61,298,664  3.1264

 2.3027 48,699,375 

(191,644,143.10)

 0.0992 88,441,190 

Value of Producer Protein

Value of Producer Other Solids

(314,947,718.64)

Less:

(112,140,050.78)

(8,773,366.04)

$13,658,694.82 Total PPD Value before Adjustments

(736,417.00)

Location Adjustment to ProducersAdd:

One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Producer Settlement Fund - ReserveLess:

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value  1,530,032,428 

 1,522,043.25 

 703,000.00 

$15,147,321.07 

$19.38 

$0.99 

Scott C Jones, Acting Market Administrator
(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ Average Pool Component Tests)

Released: October 12, 2023

 1,581,570.12 Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III and IV

SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)

(2,390,158.72)Value of Producer Somatic Cell

 0.00097

 189 



Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:

Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

SEPTEMBER 2023

Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:

Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

Statistical

Uniform

Price

Producer

Price

DifferentialAdjustment

Zone

Differential 1/

2/

dollars per hundredweight

As Announced:

Other Zones: 1.75

2.10

2.20

2.45

0.00

(0.25)

 0.10 

 0.20 

 0.45 

 2.00  19.38  0.99 

 0.74 

 1.09 

 1.19 

 1.44 

 19.13 

 19.48 

 19.58 

 19.83 

Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area.  Outside of this area, differentials may be

above or below this range.  Differentials apply on a county basis.

1/

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Butterfat 

 12,327,067 

 16,671,941 

 25,328,345 

 6,971,311 

 537,122,970 

 154,037,318 

 675,055,416 

 102,502,039 

Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids

 22,361,778 

 48,699,375 

 14,403,542 

 9,558,560 

 40,626,045 

 32,363,947 

 9,277,304 

 6,173,894 

 17,826,693 

 5,126,238 

 3,384,666 

 88,441,190  137,140,565  1,468,717,743 

 50,190,640 

 62,987,823 

Skim

 61,298,664 

Producer Milk Receipts

Selected Pool Statistics
Average test of producer receipts:

Butterfat

Protein

Other Solids

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services

per hundredweight

per hundredweight

 4.01 %

 3.18

 5.78

%

%

Pounds

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

October 16, 2023

October 16, 2023

October 16, 2023

October 17, 2023

$0.030

Est Class I Percentages

Skim

Butterfat

%

%

$0.050

 36.00

 21.00

SCC  189


