

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

**MIDEAST MARKETING AREA** 

# **FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33**

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: clevelandma1@sprynet.com website: www.fmmaclev.com Mailing Address: 1325 Industrial Parkway North Brunswick, OH

### **SEPTEMBER 2023**

## STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Prod	lucer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price		
	Class I	35.90	549,450,037	\$20.90		
	Class II	11.16	170,709,259	19.98		
	Class III	45.78	700,383,761	18.39		
	Class IV	7.16	109,473,350	19.09		
	Total Producer Milk	100.00	1,530,016,407			
Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County,			, OH)	Component Prices		
Producer Price DifferentialClass III Price(@ 3.5% Butterfat)Statistical Uniform Price(@ 3.5% Butterfat)Statistical Uniform Price(@ Average Pool Component)		omponent Tests)	\$0.99 <u>\$18.39</u> \$19.38 \$21.42	Butterfat Price Protein Price Other Solids Price Nonfat Solids Price SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)	\$3.1264 /lb 2.3027 /lb 0.0992 /lb 0.9382 /lb 0.00097	
COMPUTA	ATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFI	ERENTIAL				
		Product Pounds	Price per cwt / lb	Component Value	Total Value	
Class I	Skim Milk	537,122,970	\$10.64	\$57,149,884.01		
	Butterfat	12,327,067	3.0370	37,437,302.48		
Less:	Location Adjustment to Handlers			(343,600.15)	\$94,243,586.34	
Class II	Butterfat	16,671,941	3.1334	52,239,859.90		
	Nonfat Solids	14,403,542	1.0378	14,947,995.92	67,187,855.82	
Class III	Butterfat	25,328,345	3.1264	79,186,537.81		
	Protein	22,361,778	2.3027	51,492,466.21		
	Other Solids	40,626,045	0.0992	4,030,103.67	134,709,107.69	
Class IV	Butterfat	6,971,311	3.1264	21,795,106.71		
0.00011	Nonfat Solids	9,558,560	0.9382	8,967,840.98	30,762,947.69	
Total Class	ified Value				\$326,903,497.54	
Add:	Overage - All Classes				70,125.31	
//dd.	Inventory Reclassification - All Classes	3			50,675.41	
	Other Source Receipts	, 16,021			545.08	
	Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, I				1,581,570.12	
Total Pool					\$328,606,413.46	
Less:	Value of Producer Butterfat	61,298,664	3.1264	(191,644,143.10)		
	Value of Producer Protein	48,699,375	2.3027	(112,140,050.78)		
	Value of Producer Other Solids	88,441,190	0.0992	(8,773,366.04)		
	Value of Producer Somatic Cell	189		(2,390,158.72)	(314,947,718.64)	
Total PPD \	/alue before Adjustments				\$13,658,694.82	
Add:	Location Adjustment to Producers				1,522,043.25	
One-half Unobligated Balance - Producers		cer Settlement Fund			703,000.00	
Less:	Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve				(736,417.00)	
Total Pool	I Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value	1,530,032,428			\$15,147,321.07	
	Producer Price Differential		\$0.99			
	Statistical Uniform Price		\$19.38			

(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

# **MIDEAST MARKETING AREA**

## **FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33**

Payment Schedule				
Payment Dates for the Month of:	SEPTEMBER 2023			
Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	October 16, 2023			
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	October 16, 2023			
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:	October 16, 2023			
Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:	October 17, 2023			

#### Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

_	Zone Differential <sup>1/</sup>	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical <sup>2/</sup> Uniform Price
		dollars per hu	indredweight	
- As Announced:	2.00	0.00	0.99	19.38
Other Zones:	1.75	(0.25)	0.74	19.13
	2.10	0.10	1.09	19.48
	2.20	0.20	1.19	19.58
	2.45	0.45	1.44	19.83

1/ Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

### **Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds**

Producer Milk Receipts	<u>Skim</u>	Butterfat_	<u>Protein</u> Pounds	Other Solids	Nonfat Solids
Class I	537,122,970	12,327,067	17,826,693	32,363,947	50,190,640
Class II	154,037,318	16,671,941	5,126,238	9,277,304	14,403,542
Class III	675,055,416	25,328,345	22,361,778	40,626,045	62,987,823
Class IV	102,502,039	6,971,311	3,384,666	6,173,894	9,558,560
Total Producer Milk	1,468,717,743	61,298,664	48,699,375	88,441,190	137,140,565

Est Class I Percenta	ages	<b>Selected Pool Statistics</b>	Average test of produc	cer receipts:
Skim	36.00 %		Butterfat	4.01 %
Butterfat	21.00 %		Protein	3.18 %
			Other Solids	5.78 %
			SCC	189

### **Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction**

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration	\$0.030	per hundredweight
§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services	\$0.050	per hundredweight